Date	Course	Selection	Odds	Stake	Res	Pos	Pts	Total
31st		Black Chilli	23.00	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	15.86
31st	06:55	Verlan	15.00	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	16.86
31st	04:25	Night Witches	5.50	1.00	Win	1	4.50	17.86
31st	03:45 Mornington	Undercover Poet	34.00	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	13.36
31st	06:27 Mackay	Strawberry Blonde	2.00	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	14.36
31st	03:00 Grafton		3.40	2.00	Win	1	4.80	16.36
31st	05:40	Black Chilli	23.00	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	11.56
31st	06:55	Verlan	15.00	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	12.56
31st	04:25	Night Witches	5.50	1.00	Win	1	4.50	13.56
31st	03:45 Mornington	Undercover Poet	34.00	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	9.06
31st	06:27 Mackay	Strawberry Blonde	2.00	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	10.06
31st	03:00 Grafton		3.40	2.00	Win	1	4.80	12.06
29th	10:50 Sha Tin	Transcendent	7.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	7.26
29th	09:40 Sha Tin	Horsesain Bolt	10.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	8.26
29th	08:40 Sha Tin	Regency Gem	51.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	9.26
29th	06:15 Sha Tin	Garlic Yeah	26.00	1.00	Loss	14	-1.00	10.26
29th	05:45 Sha Tin		2.25	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	11.26
29th	09:35	Universal	4.80	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	13.26
29th	07:45	Defiantly	6.00	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	14.26
29th	07:05	Proxy	7.00	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	15.26
29th	10:50 Sha Tin	Transcendent	7.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	16.26
29th	09:40 Sha Tin	Horsesain Bolt	10.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	17.26
29th	08:40 Sha Tin	Regency Gem	51.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	18.26
29th	06:15 Sha Tin	Garlic Yeah	26.00	1.00	Loss	14	-1.00	19.26
29th	05:45 Sha Tin		2.25	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	20.26
29th	09:35	Universal	4.80	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	22.26
29th	07:45	Defiantly	6.00	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	23.26
29th	07:05	Proxy	7.00	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	24.26
28th	06:21 Warwick	Clairvue Spirit	13.00	1.00	Non Runner	-	0.00	25.26
28th	05:08 Warwick	Vassa Blue	11.00	1.00	Non Runner	-	0.00	25.26
28th	07:45	Metro Boy	4.20	1.00	Non Runner	-	0.00	25.26
28th	05:52 Alice Springs (R3)	Maudy	2.63	2.00	Win	1	3.26	25.26
	31st 31st 31st 31st 31st 31st 31st 31st	31st	31st   05:40   Newcastle (R7)   31st   06:55   Newcastle (R5)   31st   03:45   Undercover   Poet (R2)   31st   06:27 Mackay (R7)   Blonde   31st   03:00 Grafton (R1)   31st   06:55   Newcastle (R9)   31st   06:55   Newcastle (R9)   31st   06:55   Newcastle (R9)   31st   06:27 Mackay (R7)   31st   06:55   Newcastle (R9)   31st   06:55   Newcastle (R9)   31st   06:27 Mackay (R7)   31st   03:45   Undercover Mornington (R2)   31st   03:00 Grafton (R1)   29th   10:50 Sha Tin (R10)   29th   09:40 Sha Tin (R10)   29th   09:40 Sha Tin (R8)   29th   06:15 Sha Tin (R2)   40:15 Sha Tin (R2)   40:15 Sha Tin (R1)   40:35   40:15 Sha Tin (R1)   40:35   4	31st   05:40   Newcastle (R7)   State   Stat	31st   05:40   Newcastle (R7)   Verlan   15:00   1:00	31st   0.540   Newcastle (R7)   Slack Chilli   15.00   1.00   Loss	31st   05.40   Newcastle (R7)   Verlan   15.00   1.00   Loss   - Newcastle (R9)   Verlan   15.00   1.00   Loss   - Newcastle (R5)   Undercover   34.00   1.00   Loss   - Newcastle (R5)   Newcastle (R5)   Undercover   34.00   1.00   Loss   - Newcastle (R5)   Newcastle (R7)   Slonde   Slonde   Newcastle (R7)   Slonde   Newcastle (R7)   Slonde   Newcastle (R5)   Newcastle (R5)	31st   05-40   Black Chilli   23.00   1.00   Loss   -   -1.00

Type Single	Date 28th	Course 04:32 Alice Springs (R1)	Selection Baaed	Odds 12.00	Stake 1.00	Res Loss	Pos -	Pts -1.00	Total 22
Single	28th	08:05 Ascot (R7)	Kitgum	4.20	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	23
Single	28th	05:37 Ascot	Regal Counsel	3.50	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	24
Single	28th	` '	Clairvue Spirit	13.00	1.00	Non Runner	-	0.00	26
Single	28th	05:08 Warwick (R4)	Vassa Blue	11.00	1.00	Non Runner	-	0.00	26
Single	28th	07:45 Kalgoorlie (R5)	Metro Boy	4.20	1.00	Non Runner	-	0.00	26
Single	28th	05:52 Alice Springs (R3)	Maudy	2.63	2.00	Win	1	3.26	26
Single	28th	04:32 Alice Springs (R1)	Baaed	12.00	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	22.74
Single	28th	08:05 Ascot (R7)	Kitgum	4.20	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	23.74
Single	28th	05:37 Ascot (R3)	Regal Counsel	3.50	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	24.74
Single	27th	14:20 Singapore Kranji (R9)	Sun Chess	8.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	26.74
Single	27th	13:20 Singapore Kranji (R7)	Minister	3.00	2.00	Win	1	4.00	27.74
Single	27th	12:50 Singapore Kranji (R6)	Gold Prize	2.75	2.00	Loss	2	-2.00	23.74
Single	27th	14:20 Singapore Kranji (R9)	Sun Chess	8.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	25.74
Single	27th	13:20 Singapore Kranji (R7)	Minister	3.00	2.00	Win	1	4.00	26.74
Single	27th	12:50 Singapore Kranji (R6)	Gold Prize	2.75	2.00	Loss	2	-2.00	22.74
Single	26th	15:30 Vaal (R8)	Baahir	10.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	24.74
Each Way	26th	14:55 Vaal (R7)	Street Flyer	21.00	1.00	Loss	15	-1.00	25.74
Single	26th	14:55 Vaal (R7)	Waqaas	5.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	26.74
Single	26th	14:20 Vaal (R6)	Tahitian Orana	9.00	1.00	Win	1	8.00	27.74
Each Way	26th	13:45 Vaal (R5)	Anagram	34.00	1.00	Loss	12	-1.00	19.74
Single	26th	15:30 Vaal (R8)	Baahir	10.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	20.74
Each Way	26th	14:55 Vaal (R7)	Street Flyer	21.00	1.00	Loss	15	-1.00	21.74
Single	26th	14:55 Vaal (R7)	Waqaas	5.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	22.74
Single	26th	14:20 Vaal (R6)	Tahitian Orana	9.00	1.00	Win	1	8.00	23.74
Each Way	26th	13:45 Vaal (R5)	Anagram	34.00	1.00	Loss	12	-1.00	15.74
Each Way	25th	14:35 Fairview (R8)	Samarra	26.00	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	16.74
Single	25th	14:35 Fairview (R8)	Cherry Pop	9.50	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	17.74
Single	25th	14:00 Fairview (R7)	Miss Orange	5.00	1.00	Win	2	-1.00	18.74
Single	25th	13:30 Fairview (R6)	Seattle Tango	10.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	19.74
Single	25th	13:00 Fairview (R5)	Microbe	9.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	20.74
Each Way	25th	14:35 Fairview	Samarra	26.00	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	21.74

Туре	Date 	Course (R8)	Selection	Odds	Stake	Res	Pos 	Pts 	Total
Single	25th	, ,	Cherry Pop	9.50	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	22.74
Single	25th	· /	Miss Orange	5.00	1.00	Win	2	-1.00	23.74
Single	25th	13:30 Fairview (R6)	Seattle Tango	10.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	24.74
Single	25th	13:00 Fairview (R5)	Microbe	9.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	25.74
Single	23rd	15:30 Naas	Justina	8.50	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	26.74
Each Way	23rd	15:00 Naas	Fastar	21.00	1.00	Win	1	12.00	27.74
Single	23rd	15:30 Naas	Justina	8.50	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	15.74
Each Way	23rd	15:00 Naas	Fastar	21.00	1.00	Win	1	12.00	16.74
Single	22nd	14:50 Greyville (R8)	Duran	6.00	1.00	Loss	8	-1.00	4.74
Single	22nd	13:05 Greyville (R5)	Gimme Peace	10.00	1.00	Loss	11	-1.00	5.74
Single	22nd	15:40 Downpatrick	Yeats Mardy	13.00	1.00	Loss	15	-1.00	6.74
Single	22nd	15:40 Downpatrick	Canadian Steel	23.00	1.00	Loss	11	-1.00	7.74
Single	22nd	15:10 Downpatrick	Its All Guesswork	13.00	1.00	Loss	PU	-1.00	8.74
Single	22nd	14:40 Downpatrick	Kilmurry	12.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	9.74
Single	22nd	14:50 Greyville (R8)		6.00	1.00	Loss	8	-1.00	10.74
Single	22nd	13:05 Greyville (R5)		10.00	1.00	Loss	11	-1.00	11.74
Single	22nd	15:40 Downpatrick	Yeats Mardy	13.00	1.00	Loss	15	-1.00	12.74
Single	22nd	15:40 Downpatrick	Canadian Steel	23.00	1.00	Loss	11	-1.00	13.74
Single	22nd	15:10 Downpatrick	Its All Guesswork	13.00	1.00	Loss	PU	-1.00	14.74
Single	22nd	14:40 Downpatrick	Kilmurry	12.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	15.74
Single	22nd	13:35 Durbanville (R5)	Heavens Embrace	3.00	1.00	Win	1	2.00	16.74
Single	21st	14:45 Durbanville (R7)	Als My Daddy	3.25	2.00	Win	1	4.50	14.74
Single	21st	14:10 Durbanville (R6)	Miraculously Ours	5.50	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	10.24
Single	21st	13:15 Tuffontein (R5)	Karino	2.75	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	11.24
Single	21st	13:00 Durbanville (R4)	Regimental	5.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	13.24
Single	21st	15:35 Turffontein (R9)	Mistressofmyfa te	7.00	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	14.24
Single	21st	15:40 Thurles	Crazyheart	9.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	15.24
Single	21st	14:40 Thurles	Our Majella	17.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	16.24
Single	22nd	13:35 Durbanville (R5)	Heavens Embrace	3.00	1.00	Win	1	2.00	17.24
Single	21st	14:45 Durbanville (R7)	Als My Daddy	3.25	2.00	Win	1	4.50	15.24
Single	21st	14:10 Durbanville (R6)	Miraculously Ours	5.50	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	10.74
Single	21st	13:15 Tuffontein (R5)	Karino	2.75	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	11.74
Single	21st	13:00 Durbanville	Regimental	5.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	13.74

Туре	Date 	Course (R4)	Selection	Odds	Stake	Res	Pos 	Pts 	Total
Single	21st	15:35 Turffontein (R9)	Mistressofmyfa te	7.00	1.00	Loss	-	-1.00	14.74
Single	21st	15:40 Thurles	Crazyheart	9.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	15.74
Single	21st	14:40 Thurles	Our Majella	17.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	16.74
Single	17th	16:55 Wetherby	Incertaine	12.00	1.00	Loss	PU	-1.00	17.74
Single	17th	15:45 Wetherby	Half Bolly	11.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	18.74
Single	17th	15:45 Wetherby	Gennady	9.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	19.74
Single	17th	15:10 Wetherby	Well Smitten	9.00	1.00	Win	1	8.00	20.74
Single	17th	15:25 Taunton	Babytaggle	9.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	12.74
Single	17th	16:55 Wetherby	Incertaine	12.00	1.00	Loss	PU	-1.00	13.74
Single	17th	15:45 Wetherby	Half Bolly	11.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	14.74
Single	17th	15:45 Wetherby	Gennady	9.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	15.74
Single	17th		Well Smitten	9.00	1.00	Win	1	8.00	16.74
Single	17th		Babytaggle	9.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	8.74
Single	15th	17:00 Market Rasen	Sweet Flora	12.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	9.74
Single	15th	16:30 Market Rasen	Levasseur	13.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	10.74
Single	15th	15:25 Market Rasen	Connetable	15.00	1.00	Non Runner	-	0.00	11.74
Single	15th	14:50 Market Rasen	Farmer Boy	12.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	11.74
Single	15th	16:10 Carlisle	Alph	13.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	12.74
Single	15th	15:05 Carlisle	Bluefortytwo	12.00	1.00	Win	1	11.00	13.74
Single	15th	17:00 Market Rasen	Sweet Flora	12.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	2.74
Single	15th	16:30 Market Rasen	Levasseur	13.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	3.74
Single	15th	15:25 Market Rasen	Connetable	15.00	1.00	Non Runner	-	0.00	4.74
Single	15th	14:50 Market Rasen	Farmer Boy	12.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	4.74
Single	15th	16:10 Carlisle	Alph	13.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	5.74
Single	15th	15:05 Carlisle	Bluefortytwo	12.00	1.00	Win	1	11.00	6.74
Single	14th	16:00 Fontwell	Deebaj	12.00	1.00	Win	1	11.00	-4.26
Single	14th	15:25 Fontwell	En Coeur	10.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-15.26
Single	14th	16:25 Kempton	Nativegetaway	13.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-14.26
Single	14th	14:05 Kempton	Eden Du Houx	12.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-13.26
Single	14th	13:30 Kempton	Muratello	11.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-12.26
Single	14th	19:30 Wolverhampto	Pennywhistle	7.00	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	-11.26
Single	14th	19:00 Wolverhampto	Rangali Island	5.00	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	-9.26
Single	14th	18:30 Wolverhampto	Alsvinder	10.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-7.26
Single	14th	18:00 Wolverhampto	Thawry	7.00	2.00	Loss	8	-2.00	-6.26
Single	14th	17:25 Wolverhampto	Klipperty Klopp	12.00	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	-4.26
Single	14th	16:00 Fontwell	Deebaj	12.00	1.00	Win	1	11.00	-2.26
Single	14th	15:25 Fontwell	<u> </u>	10.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-13.26
Single	14th	16:25 Kempton	Nativegetaway	13.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-12.26
	14th	44.05.16	Eden Du Houx	12.00	1.00	т —	4	-1.00	-11.26

Туре	Date	Course	Selection	Odds	Stake	Res	Pos	Pts	Total
Single	14th	13:30 Kempton	Muratello	11.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-10.26
Single	14th	19:30 Wolverhampto n	Pennywhistle	7.00	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	-9.26
Single	14th	19:00 Wolverhampto	Rangali Island	5.00	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	-7.26
Single	14th	18:30 Wolverhampto n	Alsvinder	10.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-5.26
Single	14th	18:00 Wolverhampto n	Thawry	7.00	2.00	Loss	8	-2.00	-4.26
Single	14th	17:25 Wolverhampto n	Klipperty Klopp	12.00	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	-2.26
Single	13th	20:00 Southwell	Kentuckyconne ction	5.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-0.2600000000 0001
Single	13th	19:00 Southwell	Samovar	6.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	0.73999999999 999
Single	13th	18:30 Southwell	Pepper Bay	13.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	1.74
Single	13th	18:00 Southwell	Le Manege Enchante	13.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	2.74
Single	13th	16:20 Lingfield	Delsheer	11.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	3.74
Single	13th	15:40 Lingfield	Centurion Song	<del> </del>	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	4.74
Single	13th	17:30 Cheltenham	Umbrigado	15.00	1.00	Loss	11	-1.00	5.74
Single	13th	14:10 Cheltenham	Thatsy	13.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	6.74
Single	13th	20:00 Southwell	Kentuckyconne ction	5.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	7.74
Single	13th	19:00 Southwell	Samovar	6.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	8.74
Single	13th	18:30 Southwell	Pepper Bay	13.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	9.74
Single	13th	18:00 Southwell	Le Manege Enchante	13.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	10.74
Single	13th	16:20 Lingfield	Delsheer	11.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	11.74
Single	13th	15:40 Lingfield	Centurion Song		1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	12.74
Single	13th	17:30 Cheltenham	Umbrigado	15.00	1.00	Loss	11	-1.00	13.74
Single	13th	14:10 Cheltenham	Thatsy	13.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	14.74
Single	12th	17:05 Doncaster	Just Call Me Al	10.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	15.74
Single	12th	15:45 Doncaster	Mercian Knight	11.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	16.74
Single	12th	15:55 Hexham	Zerachiel	13.00	1.00	Race Cancelled	-	0.00	17.74
Single	12th	14:35 Hexham	Phantom Isle	10.00	1.00	Race Cancelled	-	0.00	17.74
Single	12th	20:30 Chelmsford City	King Athelstan	5.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	17.74
Single	12th	20:00 Chelmsford City	Superseded	4.50	3.00	Loss	9	-3.00	18.74
Single	12th	19:30 Chelmsford City	Corinthia Knight	7.00	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	21.74
Single	12th	18:30 Chelmsford City	Blausee	17.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	23.74
Single	12th	17:30 Cheltenham	Kilfilum Cross	12.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	24.74
Each Way	12th	16:10 Cheltenham	Springtown Lake	21.00	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	25.74
Single	12th	14:10	Skandiburg	11.00	1.00	Loss	15	-1.00	26.74

Туре	Date 	Course Cheltenham	Selection	Odds	Stake	Res 	Pos	Pts 	Total 
Single	12th	17:05 Doncaster	Just Call Me Al	10.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	27.74
Single	12th	15:45 Doncaster	Mercian Knight	11.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	28.74
Single	12th	15:55 Hexham	Zerachiel	13.00	1.00	Race Cancelled	-	0.00	29.74
Single	12th	14:35 Hexham	Phantom Isle	10.00	1.00	Race Cancelled	-	0.00	29.74
Single	12th	20:30 Chelmsford City	King Athelstan	5.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	29.74
Single	12th	20:00 Chelmsford City	Superseded	4.50	3.00	Loss	9	-3.00	30.74
Single	12th	19:30 Chelmsford City	Corinthia Knight	7.00	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	33.74
Single	12th	18:30 Chelmsford City	Blausee	17.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	35.74
Single	12th	17:30 Cheltenham	Kilfilum Cross	12.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	36.74
Each Way	12th	16:10 Cheltenham	Springtown Lake	21.00	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	37.74
Single	12th	14:10 Cheltenham	Skandiburg	11.00	1.00	Loss	15	-1.00	38.74
Single	11th		Mouriyani	6.50	2.00	Loss	5	-2.00	39.74
Single	11th	17:50 Kempton		6.00	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	41.74
Each Way	11th	16:40 Kempton	The Red Witch	81.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	43.74
Single	11th	17:15 Lingfield	Our Man In Havana	5.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	44.74
Single	11th	16:35 Lingfield	Dark Kris	8.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	45.74
Single	11th		Elmejor	11.00	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	46.74
Single	11th	13:55 Lingfield	He\'s Our Star	7.00	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	48.74
Single	11th	13:20 Lingfield	Huddle	9.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	50.74
Each Way	11th	16:50 Cheltenham	Galahad Quest	26.00	1.00	Loss	14	-1.00	51.74
Single	11th	14:50 Cheltenham	Canardier	15.00	1.00	Loss	F	-1.00	52.74
Single	11th	18:20 Kempton	Mouriyani	6.50	2.00	Loss	5	-2.00	53.74
Single	11th	17:50 Kempton	Clay Regazzoni	6.00	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	55.74
Each Way	11th	16:40 Kempton	The Red Witch	81.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	57.74
Single	11th	17:15 Lingfield	Our Man In Havana	5.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	58.74
Single	11th	16:35 Lingfield	Dark Kris	8.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	59.74
Single	11th		Elmejor	11.00	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	60.74
Single	11th	13:55 Lingfield	He\'s Our Star	7.00	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	62.74
Single Each Way	11th 11th	13:20 Lingfield 16:50	Huddle Galahad Quest	9.00 26.00	1.00	Loss Loss	14	-1.00 -1.00	64.74 65.74
Single	11th	Cheltenham 14:50	Canardier	15.00	1.00	Loss	F	-1.00	66.74
Single	10th	Cheltenham 18:45	Paparazzi	6.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	67.74
Single	10th	Newcastle 18:15	Nibras Again	15.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	68.74
Single	10th	Newcastle 16:40	Major Snugfit	10.00	2.00	Loss	6	-2.00	69.74
Single	10th	Newcastle 17:00	Aleatoric	6.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	71.74
Single	10th	Southwell	Split Down South	6.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	72.74
Single	10th	Southwell	Global Melody	4.50	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	73.74
Single	10th	Southwell 14:25	Para Mio	9.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	75.74

Туре	Date 	Course  Southwell	Selection	Odds 	Stake	Res	Pos 	Pts	Total
Single	10th	13:45 Southwell	Glutnforpunish ment	8.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	76.74
Single	10th	16:50 Cheltenham	Galvin	9.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	77.74
Single	10th	14:50 Cheltenham	Cepage	17.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	78.74
Single	10th	18:45 Newcastle	Paparazzi	6.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	79.74
Single	10th	18:15 Newcastle	Nibras Again	15.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	80.74
Single	10th	16:40 Newcastle	Major Snugfit	10.00	2.00	Loss	6	-2.00	81.74
Single	10th	17:00 Southwell	Aleatoric	6.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	83.74
Single	10th	16:25 Southwell	Split Down South	6.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	84.74
Single	10th	15:45 Southwell	Global Melody	4.50	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	85.74
Single	10th	14:25 Southwell	Para Mio	9.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	87.74
Single	10th	13:45 Southwell	Glutnforpunish ment	8.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	88.74
Single	10th	16:50 Cheltenham	Galvin	9.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	89.74
Single	10th	14:50 Cheltenham	Cepage	17.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	90.74
Single	9th	14:45 Stratford	Celtic Rising	9.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	91.74
Single	9th	14:55 Taunton	Escrime D\'art	12.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	92.74
Single	9th	19:40 Wolverhampto n	Jungle Capers	6.50	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	93.74
Single	9th	18:40 Wolverhampto	Night Voyager	5.50	3.00	Loss	7	-3.00	94.74
Single	9th	18:10 Wolverhampto	Clem A	5.50	1.00	Win	1	4.50	97.74
Single	9th	17:40 Wolverhampto	Knowing Glance	6.00	1.00	Win	1	5.00	93.24
Single	9th	16:50 Kempton	Gold Standard	6.50	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	88.24
Single	9th	16:15 Kempton	-	5.50	2.00	Loss	7	-2.00	89.24
Single	9th	15:40 Kempton		11.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	91.24
Single	9th	15:05 Kempton	Furqaan	7.00	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	92.24
Single	9th	14:45 Stratford	Celtic Rising	9.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	94.24
Single	9th	14:55 Taunton	Escrime D\'art	12.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	95.24
Single	9th	19:40 Wolverhampto n	Jungle Capers	6.50	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	96.24
Single	9th	18:40 Wolverhampto n	Night Voyager	5.50	3.00	Loss	7	-3.00	97.24
Single	9th	18:10 Wolverhampto	Clem A	5.50	1.00	Win	1	4.50	100.24
Single	9th	17:40 Wolverhampto	Knowing Glance	6.00	1.00	Win	1	5.00	95.74
Single	9th	16:50 Kempton	Gold Standard	6.50	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	90.74
Single	9th	16:15 Kempton	Venture	5.50	2.00	Loss	7	-2.00	91.74
Single	9th	15:40 Kempton	Sparkling Diamond	11.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	93.74
Single	9th	15:05 Kempton	Furqaan	7.00	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	94.74
Single	8th		Carrolls Milan	10.00	1.00	Loss	PU	-1.00	96.74
Single	8th		Zee Man	10.00	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	97.74
Single	8th	15:35 Warwick	Echo Watt	10.00	1.00	Loss	PU	-1.00	98.74

Type	Date	Course	Selection	Odds	Stake	Res	Pos	Pts	Total
Single	8th	15:05 Warwick	Avantgardist	15.00	1.00	Loss	12	-1.00	99.74
Single	8th	17:30	Lucky Lover	6.50	2.00	Loss	6	-2.00	100.74
		Southwell	Boy			<u> </u>			
ach Way	8th	16:30 Southwell	Dapper Man	51.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	102.74
Single	8th	15:25 Southwell	Three C\'s	7.00	2.00	Win	1	12.00	103.74
ingle	8th	14:20 Southwell	George Thomas	6.50	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	91.74
Single	8th	13:50	Silent Steps	12.00	1.00	Win	1	11.00	93.74
irigie	Out	Southwell	Silent Steps	12.00	1.00	VVIII		11.00	95.74
ingle	8th		Carrolls Milan	10.00	1.00	Loss	PU	-1.00	82.74
ingle	8th	16:10 Warwick	Zee Man	10.00	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	83.74
ingle	8th	15:35 Warwick		10.00	1.00	Loss	PU	-1.00	84.74
ingle	8th	_	Avantgardist	15.00	1.00	Loss	12	-1.00	85.74
ingle	8th	17:30 Southwell	Lucky Lover Boy	6.50	2.00	Loss	6	-2.00	86.74
ach Way	8th	16:30 Southwell	Dapper Man	51.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	88.74
ingle	8th	15:25 Southwell	Three C\'s	7.00	2.00	Win	1	12.00	89.74
Single	8th	14:20 Southwell	George Thomas	6.50	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	77.74
Single	8th	13:50	Silent Steps	12.00	1.00	Win	1	11.00	79.74
Single	7th	Southwell 14:55 Hereford	Master Sam	15.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	68.74
Single	7th	14:30 Ayr	Bellamy Baby Ticker	13.00	1.00	Win	1	12.00	69.74
Single	7th	13:55 Ayr	Ardera Cross	9.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	57.74
	7 th	20:30	Bad Attitude	6.00	1.00	Win	1	5.00	58.74
ingle	7 (1)	Chelmsford City	Bad Attitude	6.00	1.00	VVIII	'	5.00	36.74
Single	7th	20:00 Chelmsford City	The Game Is On	5.00	2.00	Loss	7	-2.00	53.74
Single	7th	19:00 Chelmsford City	Lady Alavesa	9.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	55.74
Single	7th	17:55 Chelmsford City	Rock Boy Grey	5.00	2.00	Win	1	6.80	56.74
Single	7th	17:05 Wolverhampto	International Law	8.50	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	49.94
Single	7th	15:55 Wolverhampto	Odyssey Girl	8.50	2.00	Loss	2	-2.00	50.94
Single	7th	13:35 Wolverhampto	Kaser	13.00	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	52.94
Single	7th	14:55 Hereford	Master Sam Bellamy	15.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	53.94
ingle	7th	14:30 Ayr	Baby Ticker	13.00	1.00	Win	1	12.00	54.94
Single	7th	13:55 Ayr	Ardera Cross	9.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	42.94
Single	7th	20:30 Chelmsford City	Bad Attitude	6.00	1.00	Win	1	5.00	43.94
Single	7th	20:00 Chelmsford City	The Game Is On	5.00	2.00	Loss	7	-2.00	38.94
Single	7th	19:00 Chelmsford City	Lady Alavesa	9.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	40.94
Single	7th	17:55 Chelmsford City	Rock Boy Grey	5.00	2.00	Win	1	6.80	41.94
Single	7th	17:05 Wolverhampto	International Law	8.50	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	35.14

Туре	Date	Course	Selection	Odds	Stake	Res	Pos	Pts	Total
Single	7th	15:55 Wolverhampto n	Odyssey Girl	8.50	2.00	Loss	2	-2.00	36.14
Single	7th	13:35 Wolverhampto	Kaser	13.00	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	38.14
Single	6th	20:30 Wolverhampto	Red Allure	8.50	1.00	Loss	10	-1.00	39.14
Single	6th	20:00 Wolverhampto	Running Cloud	17.00	2.00	Loss	5	-2.00	40.14
Single	6th	19:30 Wolverhampto	Kings Royal Hussar	10.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	42.14
Single	6th	18:30 Wolverhampto	Chloellie	10.00	1.00	Win	1	9.00	43.14
Single	6th	18:00 Wolverhampto	Derry Boy	7.00	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	34.14
Single	6th	17:30 Wolverhampto	Shamameya	6.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	36.14
Single	6th	16:45 Chelmsford City	Torochica	8.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	37.14
Single	6th	16:15 Chelmsford City	Grenadier Guard	8.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	38.14
Single	6th	15:40 Chelmsford City	Al Asef	10.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	39.14
Single	6th	15:10 Chelmsford City	Maid Millie	5.00	3.00	Loss	7	-3.00	40.14
Single	6th	20:30 Wolverhampto	Red Allure	8.50	1.00	Loss	10	-1.00	43.14
Single	6th	20:00 Wolverhampto	Running Cloud	17.00	2.00	Loss	5	-2.00	44.14
Single	6th	19:30 Wolverhampto	Kings Royal Hussar	10.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	46.14
Single	6th	18:30 Wolverhampto	Chloellie	10.00	1.00	Win	1	9.00	47.14
Single	6th	18:00 Wolverhampto	Derry Boy	7.00	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	38.14
Single	6th	17:30 Wolverhampto	Shamameya	6.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	40.14
Single	6th	16:45 Chelmsford City	Torochica	8.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	41.14
Single	6th	16:15 Chelmsford City	Grenadier Guard	8.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	42.14
Single	6th	15:40 Chelmsford City	Al Asef	10.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	43.14
Single	6th	15:10 Chelmsford City	Maid Millie	5.00	3.00	Loss	7	-3.00	44.14
Single	5th	20:30 Newcastle	Longroom	11.00	1.00	Win	1	10.00	47.14
Single	5th	20:00 Newcastle	Class Clown	7.00	1.00	Win	1	6.00	37.14

	Date	Course	Selection	Odds	Stake	Res	Pos	Pts	Total
Single	5th	19:30 Newcastle	Betty Grable	7.00	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	31.14
Single	5th	19:00 Newcastle	Hunters Step	5.00	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	32.14
Single	5th	18:30 Newcastle	I Know How	4.50	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	34.14
Single	5th	18:00 Newcastle	Primo\'s Comet	12.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	36.14
Single	5th	17:30 Newcastle	Lady Latte	8.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	37.14
Single	5th	16:50 Southwell	Temur Khan	11.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	38.14
Single	5th	16:20 Southwell	Airshow	13.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	39.14
Single	5th	15:45 Southwell	Noble Account	15.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	40.14
Single	5th	14:00 Southwell	Red Jasper	12.00	1.00	Win	1	11.00	41.14
Single	5th	20:30 Newcastle	Longroom	11.00	1.00	Win	1	10.00	30.14
Single	5th	20:00 Newcastle	Class Clown	7.00	1.00	Win	1	6.00	20.14
Single	5th	19:30 Newcastle	Betty Grable	7.00	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	14.14
Single	5th	19:00 Newcastle	Hunters Step	5.00	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	15.14
Single	5th	18:30 Newcastle	I Know How	4.50	2.00	Loss	4	-2.00	17.14
Single	5th	18:00 Newcastle	Primo\'s Comet	12.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	19.14
Single	5th	17:30 Newcastle	Lady Latte	8.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	20.14
Single	5th	16:50 Southwell	Temur Khan	11.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	21.14
Single	5th	16:20 Southwell	Airshow	13.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	22.14
Single	5th	15:45 Southwell	Noble Account	15.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	23.14
Single	5th	14:00 Southwell	Red Jasper	12.00	1.00	Win	1	11.00	24.14
Single	4th	20:15 Kempton	Phoenix Star	7.00	1.00	Win	1	5.40	13.14
Single	4th	19:45 Kempton	Fujaira King	13.00	2.00	Loss	5	-2.00	7.74
Single	4th	18:15 Kempton	Luck Of Clover	6.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	9.74
Single	4th	17:45 Kempton	Crimson King	6.00	1.00	Win	1	4.00	10.74
Single	4th	17:15 Kempton		13.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	6.74
Single	4th		Mr Fox	7.00	2.00	Loss	5	-2.00	7.74
Single	4th		Hamish Macbeth	6.00	2.00	Non Runner	-	0.00	9.74
Single	4th	16:00 Lingfield	Misty	12.00	2.00	Loss	9	-2.00	9.74
Single	4th		Touchthesoul	8.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	11.74
Single	4th		Saracen Star	11.00	1.00	Win	1	10.00	12.74
		<del></del>							
Single Single	4th	20:15 Kempton		7.00	1.00	Win	1	5.40	2.74
Single	4th	19:45 Kempton		13.00	2.00	Loss	5	-2.00	-2.66
Single	4th	18:15 Kempton		6.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-0.66
Single	4th	17:45 Kempton		6.00	1.00	Win	1	4.00	0.34
Single	4th	17:15 Kempton		13.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-3.66
Single	4th		Mr Fox	7.00	2.00	Loss	5	-2.00	-2.66
Single	4th	16:30 Lingfield	Hamish Macbeth	6.00	2.00	Non Runner	-	0.00	-0.66
Single	4th	16:00 Lingfield	Misty	12.00	2.00	Loss	9	-2.00	-0.66
Single	4th	15:00 Lingfield	Touchthesoul	8.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	1.34
Single	4th	<del> </del>	Saracen Star	11.00	1.00	Win	1	10.00	2.34
Single	3rd	15:50 Newcastle	Christmas In Usa	17.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	-7.66
Single	3rd	15:00 Exeter	Great Tempo	13.00	1.00	Loss	PU	-1.00	-6.66
Single	3rd	19:30 Southwell	Aquarius	7.50	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-5.66
	1	Joodii Well	ı		1	1	I	1	1

Type Single	Date 3rd	Course 19:00 Southwell	Selection Al Suil Eile	Odds 6.00	Stake 2.00	Res Loss	Pos 2	Pts -2.00	Total -4.66
Single	3rd	18:30 Southwell	Motawaafeq	5.00	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	-2.66
Single	3rd	18:00 Southwell	Warrior\'s Spirit	9.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	-0.66
Single	3rd	17:00 Southwell	Augustus Caesar	6.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	0.34
Single	3rd	15:50 Newcastle	Christmas In Usa	17.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	1.34
Single	3rd	15:00 Exeter	Great Tempo	13.00	1.00	Loss	PU	-1.00	2.34
Single	3rd	19:30 Southwell	Aquarius	7.50	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	3.34
Single	3rd	19:00 Southwell	Al Suil Eile	6.00	2.00	Loss	2	-2.00	4.34
Single	3rd	18:30 Southwell	Motawaafeq	5.00	2.00	Loss	3	-2.00	6.34
Single	3rd	18:00 Southwell	Warrior\'s Spirit	9.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	8.34
Single	3rd	17:00 Southwell	Augustus Caesar	6.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	9.34
Single	2nd	19:45 Wolverhampto	Yukon Mission	8.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	10.34
Single	2nd	18:15 Wolverhampto	Original Choice	7.50	1.00	Win	1	6.17	11.34
Single	2nd	n 17:45 Wolverhampto	Bugler Bob	11.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	5.17
Single	2nd	17:15 Wolverhampto	Decoration Of War	8.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	6.17
Single	2nd	16:45 Wolverhampto	Thawry	5.50	1.00	Win	1	4.50	7.17
Single	2nd	n 16:45 Wetherby	Smuggler\'s Stash	17.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	2.67
Single	2nd	16:15 Wetherby	Khage	12.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	3.67
Single	2nd	15:40 Wetherby	Un Guet Apens	15.00	1.00	Loss	PU	-1.00	4.67
Single	2nd	14:35 Wetherby	Snougar	9.50	1.00	Win	1	8.50	5.67
Single	2nd	19:45 Wolverhampto	Yukon Mission	8.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-2.83
Single	2nd	18:15 Wolverhampto	Original Choice	7.50	1.00	Win	1	6.17	-1.83
Single	2nd	17:45 Wolverhampto	Bugler Bob	11.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-8
Single	2nd		Decoration Of War	8.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-7
Single	2nd	n 16:45 Wolverhampto	Thawry	5.50	1.00	Win	1	4.50	-6
Single	2nd	16:45 Wetherby	Smuggler\'s Stash	17.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-10.5
Single	2nd	16:15 Wetherby	Khage	12.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	-9.5
Single	2nd	15:40 Wetherby	Un Guet Apens	15.00	1.00	Loss	PU	-1.00	-8.5
Single	2nd	14:35 Wetherby	Snougar	9.50	1.00	Win	1	8.50	-7.5
Single	1st	16:50 Sedgefield	Nicely Indeed	17.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-16
Single	1st	16:20	River Frost	13.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-15

Туре	Date I	Course Sedgefield	Selection	Odds I	Stake I	Res I	Pos I	Pts I	Total I
Single	1st	16:20 Sedgefield	Bollin Ace	11.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-14
Single	1st	15:45 Sedgefield	King Gypsy	17.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-13
Single	1st	14:10 Sedgefield	Wild Sam	15.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	-12
Single	1st	16:30 Huntingdon	Christopher Robin	10.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-11
Single	1st	15:55 Huntingdon	Elan De Balme	10.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	-10
Single	1st	14:50 Huntingdon	Pray For A Rainbow	13.00	1.00	Loss	10	-1.00	-9
Single	1st	16:50 Sedgefield	Nicely Indeed	17.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-8
Single	1st	16:20 Sedgefield	River Frost	13.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-7
Single	1st	16:20 Sedgefield	Bollin Ace	11.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-6
Single	1st	15:45 Sedgefield	King Gypsy	17.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-5
Single	1st	14:10 Sedgefield	Wild Sam	15.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	-4
Single	1st	16:30 Huntingdon	Christopher Robin	10.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-3
Single	1st	15:55 Huntingdon	Elan De Balme	10.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	-2
Single	1st	14:50 Huntingdon	Pray For A Rainbow	13.00	1.00	Loss	10	-1.00	-1

## Unless specified elsewhere:

- Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
- All place bets use industry standard place conditions
- Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for FlutterFinders Services. Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All FlutterFinders Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life. All information correct at time of publication.

© Copyright FlutterFinders 2024